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FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS
This presentation contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 that involve risks and uncertainty. Such 
statements are based on management's current expectations and are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from 
those described in the forward-looking statements. The Company cautions investors that there can be no assurance that actual results will not differ materially from those 
projected or suggested in such forward-looking statements as a result of various factors. Forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to: references to the 
Company’s revenue, balance sheet, growth, adjusted EBITDA, profitability, free cash flow, financial outlook and commitments; planned product launches, timelines, 
introductions, regulatory submissions or clearances; expansion of international markets; increases in U.S. market share and procedural volume, the ability to drive surgeon 
adoption, gain hospital access and create clinical distinction; the development and monetization of informatics platforms; the ability to transform the sales channel; and the 
Company’s ability to finance its operations and sufficiency of its cash runway. Important factors that could cause actual operating results to differ significantly from those 
expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to: the uncertainty of success in developing and commercializing new products or 
products currently in the pipeline; the uncertainties in the Company’s ability to execute upon its strategic operating and long-range plan; the uncertainties regarding the 
ability to successfully license or acquire new products, and the commercial success of such products; failure to achieve acceptance of the Company’s products by the surgeon 
community; failure to obtain FDA or other regulatory clearance or approval or unexpected or prolonged delays in the process; continuation of favorable third-party 
reimbursement; unanticipated expenses or liabilities or other adverse events affecting cash flow or the Company’s ability to achieve profitability; uncertainty of additional 
funding; product liability exposure; an unsuccessful outcome in any litigation; patent infringement claims; claims related to the Company’s intellectual property; competitive 
pressures and market dynamics; and the Company’s ability to meet its financial obligations and achieve expected financial outcomes. A further list and description of these 
and other factors, risks and uncertainties can be found in the Company's most recent annual report, and any subsequent quarterly and current reports, filed with the 
Securities and Exchange Commission. ATEC disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, 
future events, or otherwise, unless required by law.
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3  |  *Management estimate.  ^Reference non-GAAP reconciliation in appendix.

Total revenue growth; 
~4X market growth*

28%
GROWTH LEADERSHIP

Adjusted EBITDA^, 
up 1,050 bps YoY

$21M
PROFITABILITY EXPANDING

Free cash flow; 
First + quarter since transformation

$9M
CASH FLOW INFLECTING

PROFITABLE ,  REVENUE-GROWTH LEADERSHIP

Q4 2024 FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS
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THE LONG VIEW: 
SPINE-FOCUSED MOMENTUM

40%
TOTAL REVENUE 

5-YR CAGR

|  *Source: Management estimate  |  ^ Surgical revenue
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19%
SURGEON ADOPTION 

5-YR CAGR^

25%
PROCEDURAL VOLUME 

5-YR CAGR^

10%
REVENUE / CASE 

5-YR CAGR^

C L I N I C A L  D I S T I N C T I O N  E S T A B L I S H E D  8 %  M A R K E T  S H A R E *  -  92% TO GO
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|  Reference non-GAAP reconciliation in Appendix

S P I N E  F O C U S E D  M OM E NT U M
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A E B I T D A  $ M A E B I T D A  %

DRIVING POWERFUL LEVERAGE 
BY DESIGN



PROFITABLE 
GROWTH
F U L L  Y E A R  2 0 2 4  H I G H L I G H T S

6

$612M 29%

$31M

Total revenue; 
27% growth

Surgical revenue 
growth

Adjusted 
EBITDA

FIRST18%
Surgeon user 

growth  

EOS INSIGHT

Quarter of cash flow 
since transformation

 

25%
Revenue growth in 

established territories

JAPAN
Launching -  

record EOS order book $

DEFORMITY
Hosted first Summit; 
Innovation launching

First cases 

|  Reference non-GAAP reconciliation in Appendix



Q4’24 NON-GAAP P&L HIGHLIGHTS
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Q 4  2 0 2 4 Y O Y

Surgical Revenue $157M 28%

EOS Revenue $20M 32%

TOTAL REVENUE $177M 28%

7%   
Avg revenue / 
case growth

Surgical volume 
growth

19%   

C ON TIN UED STRON G REVEN UE GROWTH  IS  L EVERA GIN G IN FR A STRUC TURE  IN VESTMEN TS

• R&D reflects continuing innovation

• SG&A leveraging as expected, offset by        
50 bps of YoY depreciation related to 
investment in instruments

Gross margin % 70% 0 bps

R&D % 8% (200) bps

SG&A % 60% (800) bps

Total Operating Expense 67% (990) bps

OPERATING MARGIN % 3% +1,000 bps

|  May not foot due to rounding.  Reference non-GAAP reconciliation in appendix.



Q 4  2 0 2 4 Y O Y

Adjusted EBITDA $21M +$19M

% OF SALES 12% +1,050 bps

AEBITDA leverage driven by:

• 850 bps of SG&A leverage (ex depreciation)

• 200 bps of R&D leverage

Q4’24 NON-GAAP AEBITDA

A E B I T D A  $ M A E B I T D A  %
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STRON GEST  A EBITDA  MA RGIN  S IN C E  TRA N SF ORMA TION  BE GA N  

8 |   Reference non-GAAP reconciliation in appendix.
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BALANCE SHEET

9

$9M OF  FREE  C A SH  F L OW

Evaluating alternatives for August ‘26 convert 
maturity – continued execution will increase options

|  1. Detailed components defined in 10Q.   | 2. Free Cash Flow defined as GAAP net cash generated by operating activities less GAAP PP&E.

B A L A N C E  S H E E T Q 4  2 0 2 4

Cash $139M

Debt (at face value)
1

$590M

C A S H  F L O W

FREE CASH FLOW2 $9M

F R E E  C A S H  F L O W  /  U S E  ( $ M )

Deliberate 
acceleration in 
growth investment



FY’24 FINANCIAL OVERVIEW
P ROFITA BL E,  FUL L  Y EA R GR OWTH

F Y  2 0 2 4 Y O Y
Surgical Revenue $545M 29%

EOS Revenue $67M 13%

TOTAL REVENUE $612M 27%

8%   
Avg revenue / 
case growth

Surgical volume 
growth

19%   
Gross margin % 70% +40 bps

R&D % 9% (190) bps

SG&A % 67% (290) bps

ADJUSTED EBITDA $ $31M +$40M

% of sales 5% +690 bps

CASH FLOW / (USE) ($128M) +$31M

10  | *  May not foot due to rounding.  Reference non-GAAP reconciliation in appendix.

31%   drop through of YoY
 $ revenue growth   
to $ AEBITDA



2025 REVENUE OUTLOOK
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Total revenue
$732M

ADOPTION OF OUR UNIQUE PROCEDURAL APPROACH FUELS DURABLE REVENUE GROWTH

F Y ’ 2 5 E Y O Y

Surgical Revenue $657M 21%

EOS Revenue $75M 12%

TOTAL REVENUE $732M 20%

Surgical volume growth

mid-teens %       

Avg revenue / case growth

msd %   



S U R G E O N  A D O P T I O N

2021 2022 2023 2024
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MID-TEENS VOLUME GROWTH

2025 SURGICAL REVENUE DRIVERS

MID-SINGLE-DIGIT AVG REVENUE / CASE GROWTH

S U R G E O N  U T I L I Z A T I O N
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• Lateral cases ~2X $ revenue / case

• Biologics attach rate

• Expandable implants 

R E V E N U E  /  C A S E

SU
R

G
EO

N
 U

SE
R

S

25,800 

32,300 

42,300 

50,500 
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$8,200

$9,300
$10,000

$10,800

2021 2022 2023 2024

• Corpectomy implants

• Case complexity 

• More levels / case

D R I V E R S
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2025 AEBITDA OUTLOOK

13 |  Reference non-GAAP reconciliation in appendix.

DRIV IN G P OWE R F UL  L EVERA GE BY  DESIGN

Adjusted EBITDA

$75M
A E B I T D A  $ M A E B I T D A  %
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revenue growth to $ AEBITDA



ROBUST OUTLOOK FOR 2025

14 |  Reference non-GAAP reconciliation in appendix.

Total revenue
$732M

Adjusted EBITDA
$75M

Free cash flow
positive

C O N T I N U E D  C L I N I C A L  D I S T I N C T I O N - D R I V E N  R E V E N U E  &  P R O F I T  G R O W T H



OUR STRATEGY IS CLEARLY WORKING

COMPEL SURGEON 
ADOPTION

CREATE CLINICAL 
DISTINCTION 2       1 EXPAND & ELEVATE  

SALES FORCE3
40% Total revenue

5-year CAGR 19% Surgeon adoption 
5-year CAGR 25% Established territory 

growth in 2024

T H E  L O N G  V I E W  O F  C O N S I S T E N T  F O C U S  O N  O U R  O B J E C T I V E S
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THE STANDARD BEARER IN SPINE
O U R  V I S I O N

R E V O L U T I O N I Z E  S U R G E R Y  B Y  I M P R O V I N G  P R O C E D U R A L  D U R A B I L I T Y  &  P R E D I C T A B I L I T Y  

Adult deformity 
surgery

3% >5%

Total knee 
replacement 

Total hip 
replacement

5 years 10 years

10-15%

1 to 3 years

Degenerative 
spine surgery

25-30%

2 to 5 years

% OF SURGERIES THAT REQUIRE REVISION*

16 |  * Sources on file.  

I N T R A O P E R A T I V E  &  S Y S T E M I C  V A R I A B L E S

What plagues the durability & 
predictability of spine surgery?



17

INFORMATICS THAT FUEL DURABILITY MAKE 
OUR GROWTH LEADERSHIP SUSTAINABLE

ADVANCING PROCEDURES
W H E R E  W E ’ V E  B E E N

ADVANCING SPINE
W H E R E  W E ’ R E  G O I N G

Establish leadership 
in lateral surgery

Become influential 
in deformity

Data-driven decision making via 
a perpetuating feedback loop

C L I N I C A L L Y  |  O P E R A T I O N A L L Y



To mitigate the 
variables in spine

100% Spine 
focus LARGEST Spine 

pure-play

BEST POSITIONED

18



APPENDIX



Access this file at https://investors.alphatecspine.com/quarterly-results/default.aspx 

SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION
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